Macao SAR. Crina

Monaco

Naury
Neterands
Now Csedonta
New Zosand
Norfem Masana lsiands
Nocway

Oman

Pasu

Panars
Poiand
Portugal
Puerto Rco
Qurtar

Romanka

San Madno
SsudAmda
Seycholies

Singspone

Simt Msaren (Duch party
Slovak Repudic
Sloventa

Span

St Kitis and Neves

St Marin ( French part)
Sweden

Swizedand

Trindad and Tobago
Turks and Calcos siands
Unted Arab Emicxies
Unted Kihgdom

Unted Stxtes

Uraguay

Vigin lsands (US)

High and Lower Income Countries 2023

{Lower Income - includes low- and middie income countries, induding upper-
middie income and lower-midd ke income countries)

16550
25810
54310
5§1.300
31,780
210
17,380
47350

230
45370
47,140

15010
143910
19610
2rnoe
22000
53240
2220
43580
42400
48520

20320

s0840
16,140
72850
62210
75340
43230
34450
41530
n720
34230
17.730

18930
T3s10
Ta 540
21230

12740

14230
S3200
42670
2500
15330
17280
14950
15200
23080
21970
53410
12530
22850
16870
83830

13320
25,750
30330
19030
853840
85500
15,850
26740
43470
42370
65,750
15230

LOWER INCOME
Aognaneian
Abants

AQota

Amedcan Samoa
Angala

Az omans
Armenia
Azerbsisn
Sangadesh
Serus

Selxe

Senn

Snutan

Bolva

Somb and Merzegovina
Botswana

Sram

Sugads

Sukina Fao
Barund!

Cabo Verde
Canbodn
Cameroon
Contss Atican Repubic
Chad

China

Colombia
Comormn

Congo, Dem Rep.
Congo, Rep.
Costa Rica

Céte divoie
Cuba

Djbous
Dominka
Domincan Republic Ecuador
Egypt Aradb Rep
El Savador

E quatorial Guinea
Edves

Eswain

Emdopta

y

Gavon

Gambla, The
Georg

Ghana

Gmnads
Guemala
Guinsa

Guinca- Bssau
Guyana

Hars

Honduras

Inda

Indonesia

Iran, Blamk Rep

LOWER INCOME
Momenego
Momcco
Mozambique
Mysnmar

Nomioia

Nepal

Ncamgua

Niger

Nigars

North Macedona
Paikkstan

Papua New Guhes
Paragusy

Peru

Prillppines
Russan Fedemton
Rwanda

Samoa

£80 Tome and Péncibe
Senogy

Sotxs

Seres Loone
Sobmon slands
Somala

Sout Atca

Soun Sudan

Sd Lanks

St Lucka

St Vincent and the Gronadines
Sudan

Susname
Syrian A Repubic Tajxistan
Tarzaris
Thatand
Timor-Leste
Togo

Tonga

Tunsia
Tukey
Tukmenstan
Tuaiy
333
keine

Ao kstan
Vanusty
Venezuel, RS
Vietnam

West Bank and Gaza
Yemen, Rep
Zantis
2mbaowe

(") Data not avalistie

8010
AN
420
1390
5080
1090
1910
860
2030
§910
1530
2780
8510
5740
3880
1nze0
820
4120
1980
1450
7020
00
2080

5040

4020
1020
T450
590
s540
1030
1080
1260
1830
630
4300
3360
9.610
6740
8,620
T80
33rn
1800
ER b
2540
arwo
940
1480
1390



